2026 OWNERS' SCHEME

Racecourse Dates

CORK 03-Jan Saturday
PUNCHESTOWN 11-Jan Sunday
PUNCHESTOWN 12-Jan Monday
DOWN ROYAL 20-Jan Tuesday
NAAS 25-Jan Sunday
PUNCHESTOWN 26-Jan Monday
LIMERICK 27-Jan Tuesday
PUNCHESTOWN 02-Feb Monday
THURLES 05-Feb Thursday
DUNDALK 06-Feb Friday - E
NAAS 08-Feb Sunday
DUNDALK 11-Feb Wednesday
CLONMEL 12-Feb Thursday
DUNDALK 13-Feb Friday - E
PUNCHESTOWN 15-Feb Sunday
DUNDALK 20-Feb Friday - E
DUNDALK 27-Feb Friday - E
NAVAN 28-Feb Saturday
THURLES 05-Mar Thursday
GOWRAN PARK 07-Mar Saturday
CLONMEL 26-Mar Thursday
CURRAGH 03-Apr Friday
WEXFORD 10-Apr Friday -E
BELLEWSTOWN 11-Apr Saturday
BALLINROBE 17-Apr Friday - E
BELLEWSTOWN 18-Apr Saturday
TRAMORE 19-Apr Sunday
TIPPERARY 23-Apr Thursday - E
KILBEGGAN 24-Apr Friday
NAAS 27-Apr Monday - E
SLIGO 03-May Sunday
GOWRAN PARK 05-May Tuesday
TIPPERARY 07-May Thursday - E
BALLINROBE 08-May Friday - E
DOWNPATRICK 08-May Friday - E
ROSCOMMON 11-May Monday - E
SLIGO 12-May Tuesday -E
KILBEGGAN 15-May Friday - E
NAVAN 16-May Saturday
ROSCOMMON 18-May Monday - E
BALLINROBE 25-May Monday - E
BALLINROBE 26-May Tuesday -E
WEXFORD 27-May Wednesday - E
TRAMORE 29-May Friday -E




LISTOWEL 30-May Saturday
TRAMORE 30-May Saturday
GOWRAN PARK 01-Jun Monday BH
LEOPARDSTOWN 04-Jun Thursday - E
ROSCOMMON 08-Jun Monday - E
SLIGO 09-Jun Tuesday -E
CORK 14-Jun Sunday
NAVAN 19-Jun Saturday
BALLINROBE 22-Jun Monday - E
ROSCOMMON 30-Jun Tuesday - E
BELLEWSTOWN 02-Jul Thursday
BELLEWSTOWN 03-Jul Friday -E
BELLEWSTOWN 04-Jul Saturday -E
NAAS 04-Jul Saturday
ROSCOMMON 06-Jul Monday - E
TRAMORE 07-Jul Tuesday -E
FAIRYHOUSE 08-Jul Wednesday
LIMERICK 11-Jul Saturday
SLIGO 12-Jul Sunday
KILLARNEY 13-Jul Monday - E
DOWNPATRICK 14-Jul Tuesday
CURRAGH 19-Jul Sunday
BALLINROBE 20-Jul Monday - E
BALLINROBE 21-Jul Tuesday -E
WEXFORD 22-Jul Wednesday - E
WEXFORD 23-Jul Thursday - E
ROSCOMMON 04-Aug Tuesday - E
SLIGO 05-Aug Wednesday - E
SLIGO 06-Aug Thursday - E
WEXFORD 07-Aug Friday
BALLINROBE 10-Aug Monday - E
TRAMORE 13-Aug Thursday - E
CORK 14-Aug Friday
TRAMORE 16-Aug Sunday
ROSCOMMON 18-Aug Tuesday - E
SLIGO 19-Aug Wednesday -E
KILLARNEY 20-Aug Thursday - E
NAAS 23-Aug Sunday
BALLINROBE 24-Aug Monday - E
BELLEWSTOWN 25-Aug Tuesday E
BELLEWSTOWN 26-Aug Wednesday - E
WEXFORD 28-Aug Friday
ROSCOMMON 31-Aug Monday - E
CLONMEL 02-Sept Wednesday
KILBEGGAN 04-Sept Friday - E
NAVAN 05-Sept Saturday
GALWAY 06-Sept Monday -E
GALWAY 08-Sept Tuesday -E




LAYTOWN 10-Sept Thursday
BALLINROBE 11-Sept Friday - E
DOWNPATRICK 18-Sept Friday
GOWRAN PARK 19-Sept Saturday
GOWRAN PARK 19-Sept Monday
LISTOWEL 22-Sept Tuesday
CURRAGH 27-Sept Sunday
DOWN ROYAL 28-Sept Monday
ROSCOMMON 28-Sept Monday
BELLEWSTOWN 30-Sept Wednesday
SLIGO 30-Sept Wednesday
BELLEWSTOWN 01-Oct Thursday
GALWAY 06-Oct Tuesday
THURLES 08-Oct Thursday
DOWNPATRICK 09-Oct Friday
ROSCOMMON 12-Oct Monday
CLONMEL 22-Oct Thursday
SLIGO 23-Oct Friday
GALWAY 24-Oct Saturday
GALWAY 25-Oct Sunday
LIMERICK 17-Nov Tuesday
CORK 22-Nov Sunday
TRAMORE 24-Nov Tuesday
FAIRYHOUSE 12-Dec Saturday




